JACKSONVILLE City of Jacksonville Beach 11 North Third Sreet

) Jacksonville Beach, Florida
BE ACH Agenda

Board of Adjustment

Tuesday, April 2, 2019 7:00 PM Council Chambers

MEMORANDUM TO:

Members of the Board of Adjustment
City of Jacksonville Beach, Florida

Board Members:

The following Agenda of Business has been prepared for consideration and action at the Regular Meeting of the
Board of Adjustment.

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

Jeff Truhlar (Chairperson), Francis Reddington (Vice-Chairperson), Scott Cummings, John Moreland, Sylvia
Osewalt
Alternates: Gary Cater

EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION

APPROVAL OF MINUTES March 5, 2019
CORRESPONDENCE None
OLD BUSINESS None

NEW BUSINESS  None
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, April 2, 2019
a. Case Number: __BOA 19-100020

Owner/Applicant: Jessica R. Morris

Property Address: 3881 Poincianna Boulevard

Parcel ID: 181320-0180

Current Zoning: RS-1

Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)

Miscellaneous Info:

34-336(e)(1)e., for 43.5% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum,; to allow for a
pool and paver patio addition to an existing single-family dwelling, for property
legally described as Lot 18, Block 8, Ocean Terrace.

One previous variance request, (BOA# 16-100100).

Notes:
b. Case Number: BOA 19-100023
Owner/Applicant: Rick Woods; ACW Holdings
Agent: Maxwell Mayes
Property Address: 745 Penman Road
Parcel ID: 177862-0000
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)
34-336(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard setback of 20 feet, in lieu of 25 feet required;
and 34-336(e)(1)e., for lot coverage of 41%, in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow
construction of a new single-family dwelling, on lot 11, for property legally
described as Lots, 10 and 11, Block 11, Pine Grove Unit 2,
Miscellaneous Info:  No previous variance requests.
Notes:

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, April 2, 2019
c Case Number: BOA 19-100024

Applicant/Owner: Rick Woods; ACW Holdings

Agent: Maxwell Meyers

Property Address: 815 Penman Road

Parcel ID: 177866-0000

Current Zoning: RS-1

Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)

Miscellaneous Info:

34-336(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard setback of 21 feet, in lieu of 25 feet required; and
34-336(e)(1)c.3 for a rear yard setback of 29 feet in lieu of 30 feet required; and
34-336(e)(1)e., for 41.5% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow
construction of a new single-family dwelling for legally described as Lots 15 and
16, Block 11, Pine Grove Unit 2.

No previous variance requests.

Notes:
d. Case Number: BOA 19-100025
Applicant/Owner: Cinthia F. Lang
Agent: Ognjen Vojnovic
Property Address: 39 South 35% Avenue
Parcel ID: 181486-0000
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)

Notes:

Miscellaneous Info:

34-336(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard setback of 20 feet, in lieu of 25 feet required;
and 34-336(e)(1)c.2, for a westerly yard setback of 5 feet, in lieu of 10 feet
required; and 34-336(e)(1)e., for 50% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum,; to
allow construction of a pew single-family dwelling, for property legally
described as Lot 9, Block 6, Replat DIV A Atlantic Shores.

One previous variance request (BOA# 18-100231).

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, April 2, 2019

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT The next scheduled meeting is Tuesday, April 16, 2019.
There are four (4) scheduled cases.
ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE

In accordance with Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, any person desirous of appealing any decision reached at this
meeting may need a record of the proceedings. Such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings
is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The public is encouraged to speak on issues on this Agenda that concern them. Anyone who wishes to speak should
submit the request to the recording secretary prior to the beginning of the meeting. These forms are available at the
entrance of the City Council Chambers for your convenience.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities

needing special accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact the City Clerk's Office at (904) 247-6299,
extension 10, no later than one business day before the meeting.
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PUBLIC NOTICE

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach, Florida will meet and hold a public hearing
on April 2, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers, located at 11 North 3™ Street, Jacksonville
Beach to consider the following variance applications:

BOA 19-100020 City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)
34-336(e)(1)e., for 43.5% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow
for a pool and paver patio addition to an existing single-family dwelling, for
property located at 3881 Paoincianna Boulevard, legally described as Lot
18, Block 8, Ocean Terrace.

BOA 19-100023 City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)
34-336(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard setback of 20 feet, in lieu of 25 feet
required; and 34-336(e)(1)e., for lot coverage of 41%, in lieu of 35%
maximum,; to allow construction of a new single-family dwelling, on lot 11,
for property located at 745 Penman Road, legally described as Lots, 10
and 11, Block 11, Pine Grove Unit 2.

BOA 19-100024 City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)
34-336(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard setback of 21 feet, in lieu of 25 feet
required; and 34-336(e)(1)c.3 for a rear yard setback of 29 feet in lieu of
30 feet required; and 34-336(e)(1)e., for 41.5% lot coverage in lieu of 35%
maximum; to allow construction of a new single-family dwelling for
property located at 815 Penman Road, legally described as Lots 15 and
16, Block 11, Pine Grove Unit 2.

BOA 19100025 City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)
34-336(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard setback of 20 feet, in lieu of 25 feet
required; and 34-336(e)(1)c.2, for a westerly yard setback of 5 feet, in lieu
of 10 feet required; and 34-336(e)(1)e., for 50% lot coverage, in lieu of 35%
maximum; to allow construction of a new single-family dwelling, for
property located at 39 South 35" Avenue, legally described as Lot 9,
Block 8, Replat DIV A Atlantic Shores.

Board of Adjustment
City of Jacksonville Beach

NOTICE

If a person decides fo appeal any decision by the Board of Adjustment with respect to any matter
considered at any meeting, such person may need a record of the proceedings, and, for such
purpose, such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which
record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. The public is
encouraged to speak on issues on this Agenda that concem them. Anyone who wishes to speak
should submit the request to the recording secretary prior to the beginning of the meeting. In
accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons
with disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact the City
Clerk’s Office no later than 5:00 p.m. on the day preceding the meeting.



Minutes of Board of Adjustment Meeting

held Tuesday, March §, 2019 at 7:00 P.M., JACKS[]NV"-I-E
in the Council Chambers, 11 North 3™ Street, BE AC H
Jacksonville Beach, Florida

CALL TO ORDER

Chairperson Jeff Truhlar called the meeting to order.

ROLL CALL

Chairperson: =~ Jeff Truhlar

Vice-Chairperson. Francis Reddington

Board Members:  Scott Cummings Sylvia Osewalt John Moreland
Alternates: Lucas Snyder Gary Cater

Building Official George Knight was also present.

EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION: None

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Mr. Cummings, and passed unanimously to approve the

following minutes:
» February 19, 2019

CORRESFONDENCE: None

OLD BUSINESS: None

NEW BUSINESS:

(A) Case Number: BOA 19-100003
Owner: 308 3" Street South, LLC
Applicant: MME FLORIDA, LLC
Agent: Tara Tedrow, Esquire

Property Address: 308 3™ Street South, LLC

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-342(e)(3)b., for a corner side
yard setback of 0 feet, in lieu of 10 feet minimum, for an existing building; and 34-373(c) for a
maneuvering space of 10.8 feet, in lieu of 23 feet required, and 34-373(d) for a parking area setback
of 0 feet, in lieu of 5 feet required; for existing non-conforming parking (7 existing spaces), all to
allow for substantial improvements to an existing non-conforming commercial property, for
property legally described as Parcel I: The South 68 feet of the North 98 feet of Lot 1, Block 34,
Pablo Beach South and the South 27 feet of Lot 1, Block 34, Pablo Beach South; Parcel 2: Lot 2,
Block 34, Pablo Beach South; Parcel 3: Lot 3, Block 34, Pablo Beach South; Parcel 4: Lot 4; Block
34, Pablo Beach South.
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Agent: Tara Tedrow, 215 North Eola Drive, Orlando, utilized a PowerPoint presentation [on file]
to explain the hardship of the property. She referred to a map of the property to indicate the parking
spaces available in the adjacent vacant lot and later discussed the code-conforming changes that
would follow. The site currently has seven exiting and non-conforming parking spaces in the front
of the property, facing 3™ Street, which the owner wants to utilize as Americans with Disabilities
Act (A.D.A) parking spaces. The spaces are accessible to the only public entrance into the building,
located in the front. The non-conformance of the parking spaces is the hardship presented before the
Board, adding other adjacent properties have faced similar issues.

Ms. Tedrow stated the lot does not meet current minimum parking requirements, and due to its shape
and design, it is not possible to bring it into compliance without the requested variance. She also
added the land was purchased as-is and no structural changes would be made to the construction
other than for beautification purposes on what is already existing. She explained she is asking for
the minimum amount of variance necessary for the utilization of the property and reiterated the
A.D.A spaces would be the closest to the property’s entrance, and since the only entrance is located
facing 3™ Street, then this variance is needed. Ms. Tedrow commented this would not impact
adjacent land usage and referred to a letter from the owner of Ginger’s Place, an adjacent business,
which states she is aware of this variance request and is in favor of it.

Ms. Osewalt commented the 3™ Street entrance is not the only access point to the property, as you
can enter from the back. Ms. Tedrow clarified this entrance is the closest one to the front of the
property, which is the only access point for its customers. The Board questioned the project
engineer, Matt Femal, 655 North Frankin Street, Tampa, about clarification regarding the number
of parking spaces. Mr. Femal stated the seven existing parking spaces would remain, two of which
would become A.D.A parking spaces, and all the changes to be made meet the state requirements.
Currently, there is one A.D.A parking space. The alleyway would be paved, and directional signage
was proposed by the Board to indicate the availability of additional parking in the back of the
property. It was also discussed the newly paved alley could have a one-way direction to facilitate
driving. The business would be a medical marijuana dispensing facility.

Public Hearing:
No one came before the Board to speak about this case.
Mr. Truhlar closed the public hearing.

Discussion:

Ms. Osewalt commented a side yard setback variance request must be granted, given the
circumstance of the property. Mr. Cummings commented he is in favor of the new parking plan.
Mr. Moreland added he once tried to maneuver this proposed one-way alley when exiting the
property and thinks it would facilitate movement.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, and seconded by Mr. Cummings to approve
BOA# 19-100003, as presented and discussed, with the addition that the
alleyway be paved and that it be one-way, directing traffic back to behind the
building through the other paved parking, and that there be both signage to
that effect and arrows directing drivers along that way on the ground.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes —Scott Cummings, John Moreland, and Jeff Truhlar
Nays —Sylvia Osewalt and Francis Reddington

The motion was approved, as amended, by a vote of 3-2.
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(B) Case Number: BOA 19-100005
Applicant/Owner: Conan M. Herring
Property Address: 1503 North 8% Street

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)e., for 42% lot
coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; 34-336(e)(1)g., for an accessory structure setback of 3 feet, in
lieu of 5 feet required; 34-373(d) for a parking area setback of 1.5 feet, in lieu of 5 feet required; all
to allow a shed, a driveway expansion, and a pool addition to an existing single-family dwelling, for
property legally described as Lot 7, Block 1, Beach Homesites Unit 3.

Owner: Conan and Sarah Herring, 1503 8% Street North, approached the Board. Mr. Conan stated
he has an undersized lot, with its width being 70 feet, rather than the 90 feet minimum. They spoke
of three police reports of incidents involving the property which ultimately required reflectors be
placed on the property to identify a nearby turn. He added he is expanding his driveway to the left
and is requesting to add a storage shed. The side yard setback is for the shed only and not the pool.
When asked about the 3-foot shed setback, the owner replied it is not a necessity.

Mr. Truhlar stated the current lot coverage is 38.2%, and Mr. Moreland added if it were 2 standard-
sized lot, then the lot coverage would be 38.9%. The pavers around the pool are already-existing
and under the roofline of the house, meaning they are part of the lot coverage, and the remaining
items in the variance request are only a proposal.

Public Hearing:
No one came before the Board to speak about this case.
Mr. Truhlar closed the public hearing.

Discussion:
Mr. Moreland commented the accessory structure request is not necessary to make reasonable use
of the property.
Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, and seconded by Mr. Cummings, to approve

BOA# 19-100005, for 34-336(e}(1)e., for 42% lot coverage, in lieu of 35%
maximum; and 34-373(d) for a parking area setback of 1.5 feet, in lieu of 5
feet required; all to allow a driveway expansion and a pool addition to an
existing single-family dwelling.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes ~ John Moreland, Francis Reddington, Scott Cummings, and Jeff
Truhlar
Nays —Sylvia Osewalt

The motion was approved, as modified, by a vote of 4-1.

(C) Case Number: BOA 19-100006
Applicant/Owner: Richard Johnson and Angela Tekin
Agent: Casa Design Build Management, Chad Whitman
Property Address: 616 North 5* Street

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-337(e)(1)e., for 41% lot
coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; for a driveway and patio additions to a new single-family
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dwelling, for property legally described as North % of Lots 7, 8, and 9, Block 66, Pablo Beach North
Replat.

Agent: Chad Whitman, P.O. Box 56726, Jacksonville, is building a two-story Hemingway-style
home with a detached garage. He wants to expand the driveway area so vehicles can adequately
enter the circular driveway when exiting the garage. It is new construction. When asked to specify
his hardship, he stated one of his hardships is the lack of patio space, and the other is the inability
to successfully pull out of the garage with the space given in the original proposed survey. Board
agreed the lot itself does not create a hardship.

Mr. Cummings stated the lot width for this property must be at least 75 feet, yet it is currently 62.5
feet wide. Mr. Reddington commented it is substandard. Mr. Whitman added the hardship is the
combination of the easement and the lot width. He spoke with Public Works regarding paving the
property and received the department’s approval. Ms. Osewalt commented there is a hardship
created by the new design, but not by the lot itself because the variance requested was not for
additional width. The agent then stated he is also requesting for a paver patio addition, and as the
owner’s direct neighbor, he is approving of this variance. Discussion ensued between Board and the
agent regarding property design and the possibility of reducing lot coverage.

Public Hearing:
The following were in favor of the variance request, but preferred not to speak:
» Mike and DeAnna Anderson, 605 North 5 Street, Jacksonville Beach, the property’s next-
door neighbors.

Mr. Truhlar closed the public hearing.

Discussion:
Ms. Osewalt stated the patio addition is not necessary. Mr. Moreland discussed with the Board

alternative driveway design options.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Reddington, and seconded by Mr. Cummings, to
approve BOA# 19-100006, as read, special conditions and circumstances
exist which are peculiar to this parcel of land, building or structure, which are
not applicable to other parcels of land, structures, or building on the same
zoning district.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — Francis Reddington, Scott Cummings, John Moreland, and Jeff
Truhlar
Nays —Sylvia Osewalt

The motion was approved by a vote of 4-1.

(D) Case Number: BOA 19-100007
Applicant/Owner: LeRoy H. Stecker, III
Property Address: 1200 North 22 Avenue

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)e., for 48.1% lot
coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; and 34-336(e)(1)g., for an accessory structure setback of 4 feet
in lieu of 5 feet required; to allow the addition of a paver patio and pergola to an existing single-
family dwelling, for property legally described as Lot 7, Block 3, Pine Grove Unit 1.
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Owner: LeRoy H. Stecker, ITI, 1200 2™ Avenue North, Jacksonville Beach, stated his backyard
faces the south, which places the house in direct sunlight, and he wants to build a paver patio and
pergola to limit sunlight access. He explained one of his hardships is his substandard lot, and the
other being part of his westerly neighbor’s property (driveway) is located three feet into his property.
The lot is currently at 43% lot coverage due to a previous variance request. Mr. Moreland stated
granting 5% additional lot coverage would make up for the space the neighbor’s driveway took from

his property.

Public Hearing:
No one came before the Board to speak about this case.
Mr. Truhlar closed the public hearing.

Discussion:
Board agreed this is an unusual case because of the neighbor’s intrusion into the lot.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, and seconded by Mr. Reddington, to approve
BOA# 19-100007, as presented and discussed, because it will make the
property owner whole and because granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied by the comprehensive plan.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes —Francis Reddington, Scott Cummings, John Moreland, Sylvia
Osewalt, and Jeff Truhlar

The metion was approved unanimously.

(E) Case Number: BOA 19-100011
Applicant/Owner: Ossi Investments, LL.C, Jack Ossi
Property Address: 344 St. Augustine Boulevard

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-337(e)(1)e., for 43.5% lot
coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; 34-337(e)(1)g., for an accessory structure (pool) setback of 2
feet in lieu of 5 feet required; to allow construction of a new single-family dwelling, for property
legally described as Proposed Lot 1, South Beach Village West a.k.a Rio Beach (Unrecorded Plat)
(Lots 8 9, 10, 13, and Part of Lots 14 & 15, Block 11 Replat of Atlantic Shores, Unit 1, Plat Book
14, pages 39-40, of Duval County).

Prior to hearing the case, Mr. Truhlar stated the Board would treat the variance request as
an RS-2 zoning case.

Owner: Jack Ossi, 322 Pablo Road, Ponte Vedra, is the builder and representative of the property
owners. He stated his hardship is the 6,813-foot lot size, whereas for an RS-2 lot, a 7,500-foot lot
size minimum is required. The Board agreed this lot is substandard. He is asking for an increase in
the lot coverage to add a pool in the backside of the property and is willing to make changes to his
request to reduce the lot coverage so it would become the minimum necessary for reasonable land
use. Coping, instead of pavers, has been proposed by the Board to be placed around the 12x15 foot
pool to reduce lot coverage, and Mr. Ossi agreed in response to this proposal, Mr. Truhlar referred
to the history of the variance requests for this lot, noting most requests were for setbacks and
questioning why lot size has now become an issue. Mr. Ossi stated the three-foot proposed pavers
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surrounding the pool are causing the rise in the lot coverage. He reiterated he is only the builder and
not the requestor of the variance and therefore does not know the intent and flexibility of the owners
regarding the request. Mr. Cummings commented on the size of the house, too, is causing the ot
coverage increase. Mr. Ossi commented he believes a commercial property exists adjacent to this

property.

The Board examined the variance request history for the discussed lot. Mr. Cummings reiterated
Mr, Ossi is willing to make changes to the request to reduce lot coverage and satisfy the owners at
the same time. Discussion ensued regarding variances granted to adjacent lots, When Ms. Osewalt
asked Mr. Ossi about the minimum variance needed in this case, he stated approximately 40% lot
coverage is sufficient if he can alter the driveway. Placing pavers on the backside of the pool was
deemed not necessary by the Board, which would eliminate 90 feet from the lot coverage and the
setback request in the variance, resulting in 42% lot coverage.

Public Hearing:
No one came before the Board to speak about this case.
Mr. Truhlar closed the public hearing.

Discussion:
There was no further discussion regarding this case.

Motion: It was moved by Ms. Osewalt, and seconded by Mr. Cummings, to approve
BOA# 19-100011, as read and discussed, 34-337(e)(1)e., for 42% lot
coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum, only.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes —Scott Cummings, John Moreland, Sylvia Osewalt, Francis
Reddington, and Jeff Truhlar

The motion was approved unanimously, as modified.
PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT

The next scheduled meeting is Wednesday, March 20, 2019. There are four (4) scheduled cases.
Ms. Osewalt stated she would not be able attendance.

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business coming before the Board, Mr. Reddington adjourned the meeting at
825 P.M.

Submitted by: Sama Kaseer
Administrative Assistant

Approval:

Chairperson

Date
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g‘%‘ﬂ“c":'ﬁ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE oA No. [9-/0D030
HEARING DATE_ ¥ = - 20/¢

This form is intended for submitial, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks from property
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on llﬁEuMozﬁaller)

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal). FER 15 2019

5. Compieted application.
APPLICANT INFORMATION PLAMMING & DEVELCPNIEMT
App“cant Name: JESSica R. MOITiS Telephone: (412) 601 "2429
Mailing Address: 3881 Poincianna Blvd E-Mail:jessica@morrislawjax.com

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Agent Name: - _ Telephone:
Mailing Address: _ E-Mail:
Landowner Name: Jessica R. Morris - __Telephone: (412) 601-2429
Mailing Address: 3881 Poincianna Blvd E-Mail: jessica@morrislawjax.com

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA Pare { T0- 191220 - ON6O

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 3P| P) N4 N :.%] Vﬂ{ { Jax P)(’ acin

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed):
Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 171t in lieu of 20ft, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet.if necessary).

a hardsh

AFFIDAVIT

I, ' s being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
" are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief, Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications,

Jessica Morens 2-14\7

APPLI?NT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME - DATE

STATHOF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF D s Q : .

Sworn to and signed before me this J_’z day of _“ bé Ulen VA/ ,20 /? ) by_;g s5(C L WD Vii é/,who
is personally knov;m to me or has produced QL?‘) - 0 as identificatio .-uvi-.  CATHERINE MARTINICH

f & Notary Public — State of Flofida
i *  Commission # GG 165380
oér My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2022
.,"'.?‘; EE"'..‘

' . Bonded thiough Natona! Notary Assa.
110
NOTAI;Q’ PUBLIC SIGNATURE P TNOTARY N E (Alfix Notary Scal Above)
THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASS{FICATION: S - 1 FLOOD ZONE: X

CODESECTION (5): _Jeeden I3Y-330 (e))e. fir 43.52 i a Corernge Z20 332 oraysomvm

7o P
_&zz///n

7 Yy mefi
v

29
'y

Exbhng Lot Covrmge =34.9°4



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No. / ?— {0002
Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is
_not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist RECEIVED
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to \\([5

other parcels of land, structures or buildings FEB 15 2019
in the same zoning district.
Special circumstances and conditions do not FLANNINS & DEVELOPMENT

result from the actions of the applicant.

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to \\Q'>
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the .2 :
terms and provisions of this code would de- \'\O\(‘OS(“Q 1 10)\-5\&
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- \\@

joyed by other parcels of land in the same

zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make ppssible the reasonable use of | .
the parcel of land, building or structure. \(Q&

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, \_\%
and policies of the comprehensive plan and

this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3*° STREET = PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAx (904) 247-6107



JACKSONVILLE

;?__I E ACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street

. Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchfl.net

www.Jacksonvillebeach.otg

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7012 2210 0002 4628 9583 B'O

August 19, 2016 ﬂ"’b 4
Mr. David Palaj ‘-‘ TR
12480 Arrowleaf Lane eCEIVLD
Jacksonville, FL 32225 _

15 2019
RE: BOCA# 16-100100 FEB 15

3881 Poincianna Boulevard

(Lot 18, Block 8, Ocean Terrace) PLANNING & DEVELCPIACNT
Dear Mr. Palaj,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at'7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, August 16, 2016, to consider your application
for a variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the folldwing:

. 34-;36(e)t1)c.1, for a front yard of 20 feet in lieu of 25 feet required and
o 34- 336(e)(1)c.2, for side yards of 7.5 feet each in I‘ieu of 10 feet required

The Board amended and approved the requeét as follows:
e 34-336(e){1)c.2, for side yards of 7.5 feet each in lieu of 10 _feet required
and )
‘s Limited to as discussed and presented

To allow for construction of a new single family dwelling.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. information about
building permits, applications and checklists is available in our office or online at

. bhitp:/iwww jacksonvillebeach.ora/business/building-permit-applications-and-
_checklists. Please submit a copy of this approval letter when applying for any future

development or building permit appfications. If you have any questions regarding
this variance or ﬂ}&*perrnitting process, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.

(a7
Wiliar C-Merr 1, AIGP

Planning and Development Director



MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF Exu‘sﬁng

LOT 18, BLOCK 8, OCEAN TERRACE AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 10, PAGE
2 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF Pro(ooscd

LOT 18, BLOCK 8, OCEAN TERRACE AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 10, PAGE
2 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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AESILITE A PPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOA N ﬂ -{p002 >
BEACH HEAR]I\!cC)iDATE -A-10(9

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sopville Beach Land Development Code, Arficle 6, Section 6.6 Varjances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt, i the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their carliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two cal e s
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks from proj %Cg‘ i\f D
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scate (on 11"x17" paper or smaller)

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).
3. Ifapplicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. _
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal). FEB 19 ¢ 019
5. Completed application.
APPLICANT INFORMATION -
Applicant Name: Rick Woods (ACW Holdings) Telephone: 904 219 Y4ANNING & DEVELOPMEN
Mailing Address: 11732 Beach Blvd. E-Mail: rick. woods@woodsman. biz
Agent Name: Maxwell Mayes Telephone: 504-553-6900
Mailing Address: 1304 1stSt S E-Mail: Max.mayes@mypipierhormes com
32250
Landowner Name: ACW Holdings Telephone: 904-219-2944
Mailing Address: 11732 Beach Blvd. 32246 E-Mail:_fick. woods@woodsman.biz

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a scparate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 745 Penman Road (177862) — &S 0O / [ i} + I ')
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): Lot T, Block i Pine (Bvuc Unit 2
Description of requested variance (example; front yard setback of 17f1 in licu of 20ft, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).

Lotcoverage to 41% FRowm 5L, . wE W€ A e DVt eacw T
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AFFIDAVIT

I, being first duly swom, attest that | am applying for a variance pursuant {o Article

6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers 1o questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate 1o the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent butlding permit applications.

/A i ﬁLZ L /

APPLICANT SIGNATURE FRINT APPLICANT NAME

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL: / /
Sworn to and signed before me this i day of F ) a‘&m 20_&_ by ﬁ lg 5- Uk' 5, who

is personally knowa to me or has.produced
4

i Notary Seal Above)

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE GNLY, GO TO NEXT FAGE o
CuRRENT Zonmie Crassricamion: D ~ L FLOOD ZONE: 2 ;

CoDbE SECTION (s): sn 34- 330 (e))C.1 ¢ yar ) 0’ Zio
as f!Fu:ﬂ;d qr)ﬂ’ felije for Jot covercqe of 41D Zip 352 mayimum fo allow
pf A peew fre;[g fgm;;g ﬁ,}://a? en lof ls

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH3I®™ STREET PHONE(S04)247-6231  FAX(904)247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No. / 9- (0005
Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is
not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build- s
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings Loy Ouverspwen{  dmansine
in the same zoning district.

U pEes e SO T

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

o
RECEIVED

Granting the variance will not confer upon FEB 19 2019
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to g
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc- e AL IRIAE Sl R
tures, in the same zoning district.
Literal interpretation and enforcement of the 55 | Lpaa D LOVIES—Atae
terms and provisions of this code would de- o WS spoarme  Lel
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- \\ o
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.
Grant of variance is the minimum variance P
that will make possible the reasonableuseof | powanG P O
the parcel of land, building or structure. \[& 2 vt Cok
Grant of variance will be generally con- DesZLopm YT o Lpnun
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, \\;/s R -
and policies of the comprehensive plan and Lengommb &Y

this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3*° STREET PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX(904) 247-6107
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B "”C"’*“f APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. [9 = [DOO 5
EACH HEARING DATE - A~ 2O 19

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Vagances, The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for 2 variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their eariiest mecting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
}. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar

years. All proposed additions and/or improvemeats, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks from E@ z
lines, and lot coverage calcuiations shall be added 1o the boundary survey, to scale (on 117'x17" paper or smg:ﬂ E IVED

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).
3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (duc at the time of application submital). FEB 19 2019
5. Completed application.
APPLICANT INFORMATION
Applicant Name: _Rick Woods (ACW Holdings) Telephone: 904 2192944 ING & DEVELCPMENT
Mailing Address: 11732 Beach Blvd. E-Miail: fick.woods@woodsman.biz
Agent Name: Maxwell Mayes Telephone: 904-553-6900
Mailing Address: 1304 1st 5t S E-Mail; max.mayes@mypipierhomes.com
32250
Landowner Name: ACW Holdings Telephone: 804-219-2944
Mailing Address: 11732 Beach Blvd. 32246 E-Mail:_rick.woods@woodsman.biz

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, eavironmental, engincering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA -
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 815 Penman Road (177866) — (O OO O (Lot W Blockc 1})

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): Pint (rpve Un it 2
Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17ft in lieu of 20ft, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).
Lotcoveraceto43% fiowsn 35°/J.. & e Y Lanpn  DvvergpmewT
5 [ L )
AT  B0F  Perfcse L% JUEL. i Ler Siké 15+ F1o0 FT e
PLopoSED \wapCivious ArfEry 16 doFo ert €3 )

AFFIDAVIT

I, being first duly swom, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Aricle
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate 10 the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, 1 understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

AL Pk Ol /s Li/ Y/

APPLICANT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL: é‘. l— 1/ / 4
Sworn to and signed before me this_// day of F €0, - , 20 _Lﬁ_ by Eﬂ - 5 ﬁm ywho

as identifi cauon

is personally known to/m/]a: produced

L

Y, GO
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: M FLOOD ZONE: _X_

CoDE SECTION (s):_S€ction 39-33¢ (eX)NC.!_For a fma,-gmaf Sedhack of 2 xie

F i red e)()C.3 Fo Z 29’ z20 30°
Z::Ej: and @))e for 4/ I_Z fe? Laverage Zio 357 rriaym s P
73

strychin afg New s gz Larnily 1 &%‘Dn lot 16

N

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH3™STREET  PHONE (904)2476231  FAX(904)247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BoANo. /9-/ 000‘3‘/

Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is

not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281, Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

\\ c®
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L pare®

¢ \F oL D — 5 an P
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Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

m\f*

FrLCEIVED

Fre 1.9 2019

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land i the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

\a
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Grant of variance is the munimum variance
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and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land. '

that will make possibl_e tjhe reasonable use of b\cg U o T
the parcel of land, building or structure. o ¢
Grant of varniance will be generally con- Lersormt@ e PEVELIP ML
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, HeS . Leetn
o 3

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

11 NORTH 3%° STREET = PHONE (904} 247-6231

FAX (904) 247-6107



MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHIC &Xi sv%/%/
& TREE SURVEY OF |
LOT 16, BLOCK 11 AS SHOWN ON MAP OF
PINE GROVE |

S RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 17 PAGES 18 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLA.
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FEB 19 2019

/9-10002F
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L IACKSONUILLE APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE [9- 100035
BEACH Hoe

HEARING DATE{é&&/ 7
This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of thé City of Jack-

sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. Ifthe application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
al their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1.. Accurate, lo-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified wiﬂiim W endar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant Jr perty
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller)

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification). A

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. FEB 19 2019

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

5. Completed application. - PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
APPLICANT INFORMATION .
Applicant Name: Ci n'HNlCl F L ALY Telephone: Goa Qev 4 Y35

Mailing Address: _Clarnc RLsee-Br? . corm LE-Mail:
393 Capr, Moy Ave -Yoak Vedna - EL -320¢1 2

Agent Name: OQ“jEH ngM 0 Vi< - Telephone: ‘QO‘L 7|,é ' é
Mailing Address: 02 oLy 41hll LN N mvai
Jp% BU 32334
Landowner Name: O“Mh F. Lovo Telephone:q'O 44%0 49535~
Mailing Address: _Clo~a 2 SRG - 80R,P. corn E-Mait:
295 CHe May Ave ~Yonk Vedta - FI 320§y

. N ) . . . .
Please provide the name, address and telephone nuiiber for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, cco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 3‘] 25 TH AVE O - LO" 9- Ig14§5 0000
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): Ja4 -1 35 . 29€ - é” C’

Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17ft in lieu of 20ft, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).

&) ARLDSHIP 14 UNDERLASIZEY LoT p.L\ T8 IF, NBNESTING
|, 20" TLoNT 3ETBA A '

2B S _ETBACL
% Be i T coNERASE

AFFIDAVIT

1, ‘n‘]’ o E & LCWV)' , being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beacll Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitied boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application

" are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

&

C'J:"Y\Jr\!\;o\ rOhSQ_,cq Lorj 0. | G .zo'to\

APPLICANT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAIL# : ,
Sworn to and signed before me this _{ q day of 20 _ﬁ by WJ{&:Q _ Wi

is personally known to me P .
SIS, Notary Public - Stale of Florida
+;  Commission # GG 165380
Eh) 257 My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2022
jeicAx A

Bonded through National Notary Assn.

JAS n.

ARYPUBLIC SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NAM

{Alix Noiary Seal Above)

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: RRS - i FLOOD ZONE: ‘> (
CODESECTION (5): _Secteo - el)e. 2 thack of 20°Zio A5 regurred and

(e )e2 for a.. we Srdeyar ba £ £’ Tro Jo’resurre e

£

ale




VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BOANo. /4-10002

Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VI, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is

not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

-

J

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of 1and build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

RECEIVED

FEB 19 2019

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

utr
e i
SIpE sET‘Bmms Foh-

iwgéé ™ Gndir .

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

11 NORTH 3*° STREET

PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



JACKSONVILLE

BEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone; 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Pianning@jaxbchfl.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

: {o
Retecowt 1o e was o sos om0 2076 13s
POAREA-100025

February 6, 2019

Oghjen Vojnovic
13021 Yellow Star Lane North
Jacksonville, FL 32224

BOA# 18-100231 \
39 South 35" Avenue South

(Lot 9, Block 8, Atlantic Shores Oceanfront Division *A’)

RE:

Dear Mr. Vojnovic,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, February 5, 2019, to consider Cinthia F. Lang's
application for a variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

» Section 34-336(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard setback of 18 feet, in lieu of 25 feet

required;
« Section 34-336(e)(1)c.2, for a westerly side yard setback of 5 feet, in lieu of
10 feet required; -
o Section 34-336(e)(1)e. for 68.6% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum;
» Section 34-373(d) for a parking area setback of 2 feet in lieu of 5 feet
required; -
The Board denied the request.

To allow for the construction of a new single-family dwelling.

Plaase remove the public hearing notice posted on the property. if you have any questions
please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.

U.S. Postal Service’
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

Dunnresine Ghoand Gindy

Sincerely,

Ay 0 1l

George Knight
Building Official

AL I TS PR A - TP et b T U IR RS R Y AR R 1y

7017 3040 0000 207k 7035




Cf ity
MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

LOT 9, BLOCK 6, ATLANTIC SHORES OCEANFRONT DIVISION "A" AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 25, PAGE
58, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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NOTES:
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3. NO BUILDING RESTRICIION LINES PER
PLAT.

FEB 19 2019

THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON APPEARS TO
LIE IN FLOOD ZONE "X" {0.2% ANNUAL
CHANCE FLOOD HAZARD IN COASTAL ZONE)
AS DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD INSURANCE

COMPANY; /BRILEY & DEAL, LLC.
RATE MAP NUMBER 12031C0419J, REVISED RECEIVED .
NOVEMBER 2, 2018, FOR DUVAL COUNTY,
FLORIDA. . \ 7,
DEC 19 =mg E ST
"NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND

THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA
LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER."

PLANNING & DEVELOPMEI\F['OWA
Fi

ROAD

RECEIVED

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

/7-/00025

THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR THE BENEFIT OF
STEFAN R. LANG & CINTHIA F. LANG; OLD
REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE

10 0

SCALE: 1" = 20

DO& W
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B G INGR DATE:
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o

VEYOR and MAPPER No. LS 3295
|~_I,G__-&‘ MAPPING BUSINESS No. LB 3672
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